WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER, Governor Ch. 5
(M) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY IN GARRETT COUNTY.
(N) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY IN HARFORD COUNTY.
[(D1(0) (1) In Howard County THE ANNUAL LICENSE FEE IS $150.

(2) [any] A restaurant [meeting the definition of restaurant under] AS
DEFINED IN § 2(p) of this article may apply for a Class B beer license [subject to the
approval of the Board. The annual fee for this license is $150].

[(g-1)1(P) In Kent [and Wicomico Counties,] COUNTY the annual license fee [for
such a license shall be] IS $300 [and $250, respectively].

[(WIQ) (1) In Montgomery County the annual license fee [for such license
shall be two hundred and fifty dollars ($250.00), except no license shall] IS $250.

(2) (I) IN THIS PARAGRAPH (2), “ESTABLISHMENT” MEANS A
BOWLING ALLEY, BILLIARD HALL, OR DRUGSTORE OR A RESTAURANT LOCATED
WITHIN THESE BUSINESSES.

(II) A LICENSE MAY NOT be issued to, or for use in conjunction with,
or upon the premises of any [restaurant located within a bowling alley, drugstore or
billiard hall] ESTABLISHMENT or for use upon any premises which has a door, archway,
opening or other passageway providing direct public access to any [bowling alley, billiard
hall or drugstore] ESTABLISHMENT.

[@HI®R) (1) IN PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY THE ANNUAL LICENSE FEE IS
$300.

(2) Notwithstanding the provisions of subsection (a) of this section, the
Board of License Commissioners for Prince George’s County may not issue any Class B
beer license with other than the privilege of selling beer for consumption on the licensed
premises (on-sale only). However, licensees holding this class of license prior to July 1,
1975, who have been exercising the privilege of selling beer for consumption off the
licensed premises may continue to exercise this privilege. [ The annual fee for this license
is $300.]

[(i-1)1 (S) In Queen Anne’s County the annual LICENSE fee [for this license] is
$250.

(T) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO ST. MARY’S COUNTY.
[(i-2)]1 (U) In Somerset County the annual LICENSE fee [for this license] is $200.

[(1(V) (1) In Talbot County the annual LICENSE fee [for such a license shall
be two hundred and fifty dollars ($250.00)] IS $250.

(2) SECTION 206 OF THIS ARTICLE PERMITS THE TALBOT COUNTY
COUNCIL TO PROVIDE FOR THE RETAIL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LAWS FOR THE
COUNTY WHICH, IF ENACTED, SUPERSEDE THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ARTICLE.

(W) IN WASHINGTON COUNTY THE ANNUAL LICENSE FEE IS $50.
(X) IN WICOMICO COUNTY THE ANNUAL LICENSE FEE IS $250.
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